R
CTS COPPER TUBING – GROOVED VALVES
VICTAULIC
®
  IS AN ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY
®  REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC  –  ©  COPYRIGHT 2002 VICTAULIC  –  PRINTED IN U.S.A. 1677 REV E
22.05
Victaulic Company of America • Phone: 1-800-PICK-VIC (1-800-742-5842) • Fax: 610-250-8817 • e-mail:pickvic@victaulic.com

 §
§ Sizing of actuator is dependent upon service. Contact Victaulic for details.
Butterfly Valve Numbering System for Series 608
V - 040 - 3 6 2 2 11
Type
Size
Act.
In.
Fig.
No.
Pressure
Rating Body Disc/Trim Bracket Operator
V 024
030
040
050
060
2¹⁄₂"
3"
4"
5"
6"
3 - 300 psi 6 - Bronze (w/copper
connection
grooves)
9 - Special*
1 - Buna/Bronze-"T"
2 - EPDM/Bronze-"E"
9 - Special*
0 - No Bracket (2)
2 - Standard
3 - Standard with
insulation
9 - Special*
00 -Bare
11 -Lever handle with memory stop
15 -2 position detent handle
(sizes 2", 2¹⁄₂" & 3" only)
20 -Gear operator
21 -Gear operator with memory stop
22 -Gear operator with chain wheel
23 -Gear operator with AWWA square oper.
nut
24 -Gear operator with memory stop and
chain wheel
29 -Non-std. gear operator*
VV -Pneumatic*
WW - Electric*
YY - Hydraulic*
LD - 10 position handle with tamper-proof
Locking Device
NOTES: